
ADDENDUM #1 
Complete Distribution Systems Material Inventories 

Charter Township of Grand Blanc 
May 1, 2024 

 
 
The following clarifications and additions are to be incorporated into the construction plans, bidding and 
contract documents: 
 

1. Question: I see that there are 331 water heads to be replaced. We are a hydro vac company. Do 
we need someone with a plumber’s license to replace these? I’m not sure we are qualified for this 
bid if that is the case.  

Response: No, a plumber’s license is not required to replace the water service boxes. 

2. Question: On page 340 of the spec, for the schematic of the curb box, there is a note that says 
"No Taps, services or fixtures (curb box, valves, manholes, hydrants, etc.) will be permitted 
in/under a driveway or sidewalk area" - If we come across an existing curb stop in a driveway / 
pavement are we responsible for performing the inspection and changing the curb box, or will 
these locations be skipped? 

Response: We will skip curb boxes in pavement areas and add the next service on the CDSMI 
Service List in order. A total of 331 water service investigations must be completed. 

3. Question: Is it anticipated that we will be replacing all 331 curb boxes, or only ones that appear 
damaged/old? - if it is anticipated to be less than the total 331, can the quantities on the bid form 
be adjusted to be more in line with the expected work? 

Response: We intend on replacing all the curb boxes. 
 
Each bidder must acknowledge receipt of this addendum of the Bid Section C-410 Article 5.03.A. 
 
 
 ***END OF ADDENDUM*** 
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ROWE Professional Services Company 
540 S. Saginaw Street 
Suite 200 
Flint, MI  48502 
(810) 341-7500 
 


